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SENATE BILL 452

42ND LEGISLATURE - STATE OF NEW MEXICO - SECOND SESSION, 1996

INTRODUCED BY

ROMAN M. MAES

AN ACT

RELATING TO ZONING; PROVIDING FOR THE EFFECTIVENESS OF CERTAIN

MUNICIPAL ZONING ORDINANCES ADOPTED UNDER FORMER LAW.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO:

Section 1.  A new Section 3-21-4.1 NMSA 1978 is enacted to

read:

"3-21-4.1.  [NEW MATERIAL]  EXTRATERRITORIAL ZONING

ORDINANCES ADOPTED UNDER FORMER LAW.--Notwithstanding any other

provision of law to the contrary, all zoning ordinances adopted

by class A counties pursuant to Section 15-36-26 NMSA 1953

(being Laws 1961, Chapter 21, Section 1, as amended) are valid

and enforceable as of their effective dates and as they may have

been amended from time to time.  Such ordinances may be amended

according to their provisions and may be enforced with respect

to areas of the county not within the boundaries of a
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municipality; provided that such ordinances must be in effect as

of the effective date of this 1996 act and shall not have been

superseded by any municipal ordinance or by any joint ordinance

of a county and a municipality adopted pursuant to the

provisions of Sections 3-21-2 through 3-21-4 NMSA 1978." 
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     FORTY-SECOND LEGISLATURE

     SECOND SESSION, 1996

JANUARY 30, 1996

Mr. President:

Your COMMITTEES' COMMITTEE, to whom has been referred

     SENATE BILL 452

has had it under consideration and finds same to be GERMANE, PURSUANT

TO EXECUTIVE MESSAGE NUMBER EIGHTEEN, and thence referred to the

CONSERVATION COMMITTEE.

Respectfully submitted,

__________________________________

SENATOR MANNY M. ARAGON, Chairman 
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Adopted_______________________ Not Adopted_______________________

          (Chief Clerk)                        (Chief Clerk)

                  Date ________________________

S0452CC1
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     FORTY-SECOND LEGISLATURE

     SECOND SESSION, 1996

February 9, 1996

Mr. President:

Your JUDICIARY COMMITTEE, to whom has been referred

     SENATE BILL 452

has had it under consideration and reports same with recommendation that

it DO PASS.

Respectfully submitted,

__________________________________

Janice D. Paster, Chairman 

Adopted_______________________ Not Adopted_______________________

          (Chief Clerk)                          (Chief Clerk)
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                  Date ________________________

The roll call vote was  5  For  0  Against

Yes: 5

No: 0

Excused: Carraro, Sanchez, Scott

Absent: None

S0452JU1
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State of New Mexico
House of Representatives

FORTY-SECOND LEGISLATURE

SECOND SESSION, 1996

February 13, 1996

Mr. Speaker:

Your GOVERNMENT AND URBAN AFFAIRS COMMITTEE, to whom
has been referred

SENATE BILL 452

has had it under consideration and reports same with

recommendation that it DO PASS.

Respectfully submitted,

                                 

Lynda M. Lovejoy, Chairwoman



Un
de

rs
co

re
d 

ma
te

ri
al

 =
 n

ew
[b
ra

ck
et

ed
 m

at
er

ia
l]
 =

 d
el

et
e

1  

2  

3  

4  

5  

6  

7  

8  

9  

10  

11  

12  

13  

14  

15  

16  

17  

18  

19  

20  

21  

22  

23  

24  

25  

FORTY-SECOND LEGISLATURE
SECOND SESSION, 1996

Page 8
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Adopted                     Not Adopted                       

(Chief Clerk)  (Chief Clerk)

Date             

The roll call vote was 6  For 0  Against

Yes: 6

Excused: Gentry, Hobbs, Macko, Pederson, Taylor, J.G.

Absent: None

S0452GU1


