1	SENATE BILL 452
2	42ND LEGISLATURE - STATE OF NEW MEXICO - SECOND SESSION, 1996
3	INTRODUCED BY
4	ROMAN M MAES
5	
6	
7	
8	
9	
10	AN ACT
11	RELATING TO ZONING; PROVIDING FOR THE EFFECTIVENESS OF CERTAIN
12	MUNICIPAL ZONING ORDINANCES ADOPTED UNDER FORMER LAW.
13	
14	BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO:
15	Section 1. A new Section 3-21-4.1 NMSA 1978 is enacted to
16	read:
17	"3-21-4.1. [<u>NEW MATERIAL</u>] EXTRATERRITORIAL ZONING
18	ORDINANCES ADOPTED UNDER FORMER LAWNotwithstanding any other
19	provision of law to the contrary, all zoning ordinances adopted
20	by class A counties pursuant to Section 15-36-26 NMSA 1953
21	(being Laws 1961, Chapter 21, Section 1, as amended) are valid
22	and enforceable as of their effective dates and as they may have
23	been amended from time to time. Such ordinances may be amended
24	according to their provisions and may be enforced with respect
25	to areas of the county not within the boundaries of a

. 110847. 1

<u>Underscored mterial = new</u> [bracketed mterial] = delete

1	municipality; provided that such ordinances must be in effect as
2	of the effective date of this 1996 act and shall not have been
3	superseded by any municipal ordinance or by any joint ordinance
4	of a county and a municipality adopted pursuant to the
5	provisions of Sections 3-21-2 through 3-21-4 NMSA 1978."
6	- 2 -
7	
8	
9	
10	
11	
12	
13	
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	
	. 110847. 1
	2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24

I

		1	FORTY- SECOND LEGISLATURE		
		2	SECOND SESSION, 1996		
		3			
		4			
		5	JANUARY 30, 1996		
		6			
		7	Mr. President:		
		8			
		9	Your COMMITTEES' COMMITTEE , to whom has been referred		
		10			
		11	SENATE BILL 452		
		12			
		13	as had it under consideration and finds same to be GERMANE , PURSUANT		
			IO EXECUTIVE MESSAGE NUMBER EIGHTEEN, and thence referred to the		
		15	CONSERVATION COMMITTEE.		
		16			
≥	elete	17	Respectfully submitted,		
E	J	18			
al =	∎ ∓	19			
teri	eria	20			
l ma	mut	21			
<u>Underscored mterial</u>	sted	22	SENATOR MANNY M ARAGON, Chairman		
	acke	23	SENATOR MANNI MARAGON, CHAITHAN		
Und	[]	24 25			
		ДJ			
			. 110847. 1		
			- 3 -		

Adopted		Not Adopted_	
	(Chief Clerk)		(Chief Clerk)
	Date		
S0452CC1			
. 110847	. 1	- 4 -	

<u>Underscored material = new</u> [bracketed material] = delete

	1	FORTY- SECOND LI	E GI SLATURE		
	2	SECOND SESSIO	DN, 1996		
	3				
	4				
	5		February 9, 1996		
	6				
	7	Mr. President:			
	8				
	9	Your JUDICIARY COMMITTEE, to	whom has been referred		
	10				
	11	SENATE BILL 452			
	12				
	13 14	has had it under consideration and reports same with recommendation that it DO PASS .			
	14 15	IT DU FASS .			
	15	Respect	fully submitted,		
e	17		Turry Submiceou,		
<u>new</u> del ete	18				
4 1	19				
rial ial	20				
inter iteri	21	Jani ce	D. Paster, Chairman		
<u>Underscored</u> mterial [bracketed mterial]	22				
<u>scoi</u>	23				
<u>brac</u>	24				
	25	Adopted Not Ado	pted		
		(Chief Clerk)	(Chief Clerk)		
		. 110847. 1			

I

```
Date _____
 1
 2
 3
    The roll call vote was <u>5</u> For <u>0</u> Against
 4
    Yes:
 5
              5
 6
    No:
              0
    Excused: Carraro, Sanchez, Scott
 7
 8
     Absent:
              None
 9
10
    S0452JU1
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
       . 110847. 1
```

- 6 -

[bracketed mterial] = delete

<u> Underscored material = new</u>

			State of New Mexico House of Representatives
		1	FORTY- SECOND LEGI SLATURE
		2	SECOND SESSION, 1996
		3	
		4	
		5	February 13, 1996
		6	
		7 8	Mr. Speaker:
		9	Your GOVERNMENT AND URBAN AFFAIRS COMMITTEE, to whom
		10	has been referred
		11	
		12	SENATE BILL 452
		13	has had it under consideration and reports same with
		14	recommendation that it DO PASS.
		15	
	e)	16 17	Respectfully submitted,
new	delete	17	
= 00	ي ا	19	
ial	al]	20	
nter	teri	21	Lynda M Lovejoy, Chairwonan
m pa		22	
COL	rete.	23	
<u>Underscored</u> mterial	[bracketed_mterial]	24	
5	Ð	25	
			. 110847. 1

I

	FORTY- SECOND LEGI SLATURE	
	SECOND SESSION, 1996	Page 8
1		
2	Adopted Not Adopted	
3	(Chief Clerk) (Chief Clerk	()
4	Date	
5	Date	
6	The roll call vote was <u>6</u> For <u>0</u> Against	
7	Yes: 6	
8	Excused: Gentry, Hobbs, Macko, Pederson, Taylor, J.G.	
9	Absent: None	
10		
11		
12		
13	50452GU1	
14		
15		
16		
17		
18		
19		
20		
21		
22		
23		
24		
25		
	. 110847. 1	
	- 8 -	

<u>Underscored material = new</u> [bracketed material] = delete

l